11-09-2004

Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	11-09-2004		Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595 R		U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			IT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original document	or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ress of Receiving Party(ies):	٥,
SKALKA, Gerald P.	Name:	Victor Stanley, Inc.	8. P 297
	Street Address:	Brickhouse Road	6800 U.S. PTO 29/216297
	Street Address:		9/2
	City:	Dunkirk	\$0
	State/Country:	Maryland Postal Co	de: 20754
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me	
☐ Security Agreement	Other:		
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10252004	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
Assignment is being filed together with new a	pplication and the first e	execution date of application is	10182004
Application has been filed already and the app	olication filing date is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	
Additional	: numbers attached?	res No	
Name and address of party to whom correspon		6. Total number of applica-	
concerning this matter should be mailed:	1451150	tions and patents involved	d: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed	
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		Any deficiencies in enclo	osed fees are
Tel. 202-638-6666	, 0	authorized to be charged Account No. 06-1358.	d to Deposit
Attorney Docket Number: P70156US0		7.000 dift 110. 00-1000.	
	O NOT USE THIS SPA	I	
8. Statement and Signature:	2.10. 302 11110 01 A		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy of the original document.	regoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true
Linda J. Shapiro 28,264	TIATA	∕. Voveml	per 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date
		ling cover sheet, attachments, and	
CH CNGUYEN 00000037 29216297		***************************************	<u> </u>

40.00 OP

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Gerald P. Skalka</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States</u>, and residing at <u>9904 Avenel Farm Drive</u>, <u>Potomac</u>, <u>Maryland 20854</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DESIGN FOR A BENCH</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent:

X	was executed on Octobe	er 18, 2004
	was filed on	and was assigned Application No.

Whereas, <u>Victor Stanley</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation of <u>the United States</u> having a principal place of business at <u>Brickhouse Road</u>, <u>Dunkirk</u>, <u>Maryland 20754</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, including any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, insofar as his interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of his entire right, title and interest.

The undersigned also hereby sells and assigns to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the undersigned to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in his own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the undersigned further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The undersigned hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0987 I authorize my attorneys at JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

In witness whereof, Gerald P. Skalka has set his hand this day of a color der 2004.

Gerald P. Skalka

State of: Maryland

County of: Calvert

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Gerald P. Skalka</u>, to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

Hallo

My commission to expire on 12/105

JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street NW Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638 - 6666

P70156US0 Assignment--revised.wpd

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0988